
January 14, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41I  72581-00    WATER RESERVATIONWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W

LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Priority Date: JULY 1, 1985 at 12:00 A.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: HELENA, CITY OF 
CITY ATTORNEYS OFFICE

HELENA, MT 59623-0001
316 N PARK AVE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41I  72581-00 General Abstract

7,361.00 GPM

7,071.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Well Location: KINDRICK LEGION FIELD

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Casing Diameter: 8.63 INCHES
Static Water Level: 65.00 FEET
Well Depth: 225.00 FEET
Subdivision: CENTRAL ADDN NO 3

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 15   85.00 GPMFlow Rate:

1

2

3

4

5

13

14

15

22

30

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

10N

10N

10N

10N

10NNENWNE

LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARK

Purpose (use): MUNICIPAL  
IRRIGATION  

Volume:
Purpose (Use): MUNICIPAL

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    JULY 1, 1985 at 12:00 A.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE

Perfected Flow Rate:  

Perfected Volume:     



January 14, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

22
23
24
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
13
14
15
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
36

6
34
35
36

1
2
3

30 7.89

10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
19N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
10N
9N

10N
10N
10N
9N
9N
9N

10N

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

3W

LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK
LEWIS AND CLARK

LEWIS AND CLARKNWNE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

1

RESERVATION INFORMATION:
VOLUME (AF)
    GRANTED:                 7,071
    IN USE:                       19.73
    REMAINING:              7,051.27
FLOW (CFS)
    GRANTED:                 16.4
    IN USE:                       0.19
    REMAINING:              16.21

THE BOXES PERTAINING TO THIS WATER RESERVATION ARE LOCATED AT MERGANTHALERS IN THE 
NEW APPROPRIATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS SERIES.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

Total:  7.89

Remarks:

41I  72581-00 General Abstract

Volume: 19.73 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

Perfected Flow Rate: 85.00 GPM

Perfected Volume:     19.73 AC-FT


