## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:		00 WATER I				
	Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION					
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE HELENA, CITY OF CITY ATTORNEYS OFFICE 316 N PARK AVE HELENA, MT 59623-0001					
Priority Date:	JULY 1, 1985 at 12:00 A.M.					
<b>Enforceable Priorit</b>	ority Date: JULY 1, 1985 at 12:00 A.M.					
Purpose (use):	MUNICIPAL IRRIGATION					
Maximum Flow Rate:	7,361.00 GF					
Maximum Volume:	7,071.00 AC	C-FT				
Source Name:	GROUNDW	ATER				
Source Type:	GROU	NDWATER				
Point of Diversion and M			G	т	D	<b>C</b> 4
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u> 13	<u>Twp</u> 10N		<u>County</u> LEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion					011	
Diversion Means:	WELL					
2			14	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:		1 TO DECEM	3ER 31			
3			15	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	:JANUARY <sup>·</sup> WELL	1 TO DECEM	3ER 31			
4			22	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	:JANUARY <sup>/</sup> WELL	1 TO DECEM	3ER 31			
5		NENWNE	30	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion						Flow Rate: 85.00 GPM
Diversion Means:	WELL	0 00 10DER	10			Flow Rate. Color Crim
Subdivision: Well Depth: Static Water Level Casing Diameter:	8.63 INCHES					
Well Location:	Well Location: KINDRICK LEGION FIELD					
Purpose (Use): Volume:	MUNICIPAL					
Perfected Flow Rate: Perfected Volume:						
Period of Use:	JANUARY	1 to DECEMB	ER 31			
Place of Use:						
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9			13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	10N 10N 10N 10N 10N 10N 10N 10N 10N	3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W 3W	LEWIS AND CLARK LEWIS AND CLARK
J			<u> </u>		0.00	

Place of V	Use:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
10				22	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
11				23	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
12				24	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
13				27	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
14				28	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
15				29	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
16				30	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
17				32	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
18				33	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
19				34	10N	3W	LEWIS AND CLARK
20				13	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
21				14	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
22				15	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
23				22	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
24				23	19N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
25				24	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
26				25	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
27				26	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
28				27	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
29				28	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
30				29	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
31				31	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
32				32	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
33				33	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
34				36	10N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
35				6	9N	4W	LEWIS AND CLARK
36				34	10N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK
37				35	10N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK
38				36	10N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK
39				1	9N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK
40				2	9N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK
41				3	9N	5W	LEWIS AND CLARK

Purpose (Use):IRRIGATIONVolume:19.73 AC-FT

Perfected Flow Rate: 85.00 GPM

Perfected Volume: 19.73 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 15

Place of Use:

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	7.89		NWNE	30	10N	ЗW	LEWIS AND CLARK
Total:	7.89						

#### **Remarks:**

## **MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION**

RESERVATION INFORMATION: VOLUME (AF)

GRANTED:	7,071
IN USE:	19.73
REMAINING:	7,051.27
FLOW (CFS)	
GRANTED:	16.4
IN USE:	0.19
REMAINING:	16.21

## **MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION**

THE BOXES PERTAINING TO THIS WATER RESERVATION ARE LOCATED AT MERGANTHALERS IN THE NEW APPROPRIATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS SERIES.